
gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

15.47 29.43 43.38 57.33 71.28
ppb

15.47 29.43 43.38 57.33 71.28
ppb

12.93 6.47 0.00 6.47 12.93
ppb

3.121 1.561 0.000 1.561 3.121
ppb

0.6753 0.8377 1.0000 1.2404 1.4808
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3 (Jan2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

40 80 120
ppb

40 80 120
ppb

16.82 8.41 0.00 8.41 16.82
ppb

3.214 1.607 0.000 1.607 3.214
ppb

0.8214 0.9107 1.0000 1.1087 1.2175
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO (Jan2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 6

0.272 0.636 1.000 2.340 3.680
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Jan2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0007 0.0530 0.1054 0.1578 0.2102
ppb

0.0007 0.0530 0.1054 0.1578 0.2102
ppb

0.0745 0.0372 0.0000 0.0372 0.0745
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.260 0.630 1.000 2.421 3.841
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx (Jan2019)
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